
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Men’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1 Palermaa Osku Finland 689 46 14 8 30 60 44 100 35 12 42 48 105 50 60 21 14
2 Barrett Dominic England 644 30 30 48 48 16 40 70 23 70 150 44 25 50
3 Torgersen Tore Norway 623 21 80 60 24 42 50 12 22 48 50 66 15 100 20 13
4 Larsen Martin Sweden 538 26 50 70 30 28 30 30 50 28 28 69 22 22 40 15
5 Ljung Peter Sweden 459 30 15 42 100 80 46 12 6 24 28 45 23 8
6 Moor Paul England 361 70 23 12 8 2 8 8 46 46 80 18 4 22 14
7 Williams Stuart England 356 28 25 8 26 6 60 15 26 16 16 18 40 28 40 4
8 Andersson Robert Sweden 345 6 22 30 26 50 12 22 30 26 75 8 30 8
9 Uotila Pasi Finland 322 8 80 26 12 60 120 15 1

10 Gross Thomas Austria 298 35 26 46 30 2 80 4 45 30
11 Alix Yoan France 283 3 30 16 12 3 80 8 22 18 28 1 12 50
12 Eklund Dennis Sweden 276 8 40 22 70 24 30 42 28 12
13 Paulsson Martin Sweden 272 4 26 22 40 4 100 70 6
14 Belmonte Jason Australia 253 28 40 40 50 16 44 35
15 Helminen Jouni Finland 240 100 16 2 30 22 30 18 16 6
16 Kanold Mikael Sweden 222 16 100 8 12 16 8 36 26
17 Sandbäkken Mads Norway 218 12 44 6 8 4 6 12 12 80 11 23
18 Ong Remy Singapore 210 70 100 40
19 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark 195 40 16 8 22 1 30 46 18 8 6
20 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 193 6 6 16 12 14 24 72 6 16 21
21 Ratia Jari Finland 188 22 100 42 24
22 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 183 16 2 13 100 16 36
23 Salonen Petteri Finland 176 60 50 26 40
24 Lintilä Lasse Finland 172 12 100 60
25 Weber Pete USA 170 70 100
26 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark 165 42 24 30 2 26 24 2 15
27 Andersin Erik Sweden 154 4 16 24 46 16 8 3 16 21
28 Fagan Mike USA 152 80 48 24
29 Mack Tim USA 150 80 22 12 12 24
30 O'Neill Bill USA 150 80 20 50
31 Voss Brian USA 144 60 40 44
32 Aarup Mathias Sweden 142 16 16 40 24 46
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33 Koivuniemi Mika Finland 132 42 42 48
34 Larsen Thomas Denmark 132 22 15 12 70 13
35 Pedersen Bo Winther Denmark 124 2 30 60 4 28
36 Mannonen Petri Finland 117 44 30 2 6 35
37 Cayez Vincent France 115 13 6 28 8 60
38 Siu Hong Wu Hong Kong 113 50 39 24
39 Scott Adam England 106 46 8 28 6 12 6
40 Alho Timo Finland 100 42 24 28 3 3
41 Fransson Tony Sweden 100 50 44 6
42 Grabowski Achim Germany 100 12 28 2 12 46
43 Kendall Robert England 92 28 12 16 12 24
44 Bolleby Kim Sweden 91 22 6 63
45 Parshukov Alexey Russia 90 90
46 Tonteri Juhani Finland 90 4 12 44 30
47 Maragkos Leonidas Greece 85 16 8 16 6 39
48 Winterheimer Pascal Germany 80 80
49 Tangermann Lars Germany 78 70 8
50 Russell Ronnie USA 70 70
51 Bröndsted Kim Denmark 69 8 60 1
52 Rossi Federico Italy 69 22 4 42 1
53 Caminsky Guy South Africa 68 48 12 8
54 Froggatt Nick England 66 12 6 6 12 30
55 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 65 12 2 16 16 16 3
56 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 64 40 16 8
57 Badde Marco Germany 63 28 2 33
58 Wells John England 63 33 30
59 Jehkinen Joonas Finland 62 48 2 12
60 Berndt Marcus Sweden 61 8 46 4 3
61 Nickel Jens Germany 60 60
62 Sassen Michael Netherlands 60 22 12 26
63 Van Damme Gaetan Belgium 60 4 30 26
64 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 59 24 8 11 4 2 2 8
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65 Aviram Or Israel 58 8 2 4 2 42
66 Walsh Jason Australia 58 50 8
67 Ocando Melvin Spain 56 44 4 8
68 Sacco Francois France 56 2 4 2 48
69 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark 52 24 28
70 Friederichs Tim Germany 52 12 24 16
71 Holmström Ville Finland 50 50
72 Montfort Rife Lluis Spain 50 28 22
73 Zazzera Mario Italy 50 50
74 Turtiainen Jussi Finland 49 24 25
75 Van Damme Christian Belgium 49 25 24
76 Guenther Kai Germany 48 48
77 Kabowski Eike Germany 48 48
78 Baade Marco Germany 46 4 42
79 Hyldahl Rasmus Denmark 46 42 4
80 Maddaloni Enrico Italy 46 16 30
81 Ng Shaun Singapore 46 24 22
82 Van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands 46 8 22 16
83 Hossi Olli Finland 44 44
84 Jansson Mattias Sweden 44 44
85 Gäbler Tobias Germany 43 4 4 9 26
86 Ovide Marron Marcial Spain 42 2 40
87 Rash Sean USA 42 26 16
88 Clayton Corey Canada 40 40
89 Immonen Juha Finland 38 6 8 16 8
90 Jähi Joonas Finland 38 16 16 6
91 Siveliol Mithat Turkey 36 24 12
92 Dew Cliff England 35 35
93 Kallio Matias Finland 35 6 16 13
94 Gruffman James Sweden 34 24 4 6
95 Klitte Martin Denmark 32 16 8 8
96 Oksanen Mika Finland 32 24 8
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97 Parapini Marco Italy 32 8 12 12
98 Van de Bogaard Ron Netherlands 32 6 2 24
99 Kok Eric Netherlands 31 2 16 13

100 Lindgren Jussi Finland 31 28 3
101 Andreev Sergey Russia 30 30
102 Blomberg Jarno Finland 30 28 2
103 Dogan Habib Turkey 30 12 6 12
104 Dreyer Dirk Germany 30 24 6
105 Larsson Mikael Sweden 30 30
106 Leroy Olivier Belgium 30 14 16
107 Sarmadi Mathias France 29 2 1 26
108 Wan Kuo Kai Germany 29 9 20
109 Frouvelle Serge France 28 24 4
110 Jansson Raymond Sweden 28 28
111 Mayer Michael Austria 28 4 24
112 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 28 8 2 4 6 8
113 Semenov Ivan Russia 28 26 2
114 Vaglia Vittorio Italy 28 28
115 Vorborg Anders Denmark 28 6 4 4 8 6
116 Adsbol Johnni Denmark 26 2 24
117 Heinonen Markus Finland 26 26
118 Mol Roel Netherlands 26 4 22
119 Mäkelä Juho Finland 26 26
120 Mäyry Pekka Finland 26 26
121 Sadnowski David Germany 26 26
122 Svensson Pär Sweden 26 26
123 Al-Dubyan Khalid Kuwait 25 25
124 Bolleby Ulf Sweden 24 12 12
125 Hellström Peter Sweden 24 2 22
126 Karetsos Dinitrios Greece 24 24
127 Koshelev Nikita Russia 24 24
128 Michaud Emmanuel France 24 12 12
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129 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela 24 24
130 Quarry Mike England 24 24
131 Schammel Phil England 23 23
132 Ali Hassan Shaker UAE 22 22
133 Claessens Wim Belgium 22 4 12 6
134 Di Francesco Antonio Italy 22 6 16
135 Heino Mika Finland 22 4 4 14
136 Knopp Peter Germany 22 16 6
137 Kubalek Benjamin Austria 22 22
138 Nordenson Peter Sweden 22 22
139 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway 22 22
140 Siarsky Stefan Germany 22 22
141 Ussing Rasmus Denmark 22 6 2 6 8
142 Blase Oliver Germany 21 15 6
143 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium 21 21
144 Gomez Andres Colombia 20 12 8
145 Huolman Joonas Finland 20 20
146 Joris Nico Belgium 20 20
147 Badiali Gianluca Italy 18 16 2
148 Salin Sami Finland 18 4 14
149 Spigner Robert USA 18 12 6
150 Tjernes Fredrik Norway 18 2 16
151 Francesco Dante Didon Italy 16 16
152 Grönmark Paavo Finland 16 16
153 Kontas Barlas Turkey 16 16
154 Kutina Karel Czech Republic 16 16
155 Landl Rene Austria 16 4 12
156 Lotthe Xavier France 16 16
157 Nilsson Thomas Sweden 16 16
158 Olsen Martin Sweden 16 16
159 Rauscher Alexander Austria 16 16
160 Sejling René Denmark 16 16
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161 Selier Wesley Netherlands 16 16
162 Siders Mark USA 16 16
163 Smits Peter Netherlands 16 6 2 8
164 Spada Alessandro Italy 16 16
165 Spada Amadeo Italy 16 6 8 2
166 Suslov Andrey Russia 16 16
167 Vallo Henry Finland 16 16
168 Wells Mark England 15 15
169 West Chris England 15 15
170 Cundy Darren England 14 12 2
171 Gripp Andreas Germany 14 2 12
172 Obst Sascha Germany 14 11 3
173 Olsen Martin Norway 14 14
174 Rodriguez Paco Spain 14 2 12
175 Seve Kévin France 14 6 8
176 Teece Raymond England 14 14
177 Woelki Robert Germany 14 14
178 Al-Hajri Saeed Qatar 13 13
179 Cocker Lee England 13 2 8 3
180 Hacquin Gery Belgium 13 4 8 1
181 Miller Matt England 13 13
182 Morris Clive England 13 13
183 Teece Richard England 13 13
184 Albeck Morten Denmark 12 12
185 Al-Qattan Abdulla Qatar 12 12
186 Andersson Magnus Sweden 12 12
187 Cavagnaro Alex USA 12 12
188 Danielsson Christer Sweden 12 12
189 Danielsson Johan Sweden 12 12
190 Fabbietti Sergio Italy 12 12
191 Fishler Ben Israel 12 12
192 Guarino Nicola Italy 12 12
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193 Isaia Paolo Italy 12 12
194 Maggi Mats Belgium 12 12
195 Mclaughlin Eoin Ireland 12 12
196 Morig Oliver Germany 12 6 6
197 Ovchinnikov Nikolay Latvia 12 12
198 Parisi Claudio Italy 12 12
199 Pittens Maarten Netherlands 12 12
200 Plummen Nick Netherlands 12 12
201 Paasikoski Matti Finland 12 12
202 Rieger Walter Austria 12 12
203 Righi Domenico San Marino 12 12
204 Thurlby Rob England 12 12
205 Verboon Remco Netherlands 12 12
206 Yeşilkaya Fahrettin Turkey 12 12
207 Zuber Marcus Germany 12 12
208 Al-Ragheeb Fahad Kuwait 11 11
209 Devlin Leon England 11 11
210 Healey Patrick USA 11 11
211 Hurri Kari Finland 11 11
212 Morgan Mark Germany 11 11
213 Natal Burak Turkey 11 2 9
214 Neldner Dominic Germany 11 11
215 Stott Jr. Paul Jr Ireland 11 8 3
216 Saarikko Jarmo Finland 11 11
217 Thordarson Asgeir Iceland 11 3 8
218 Gouldbaek John Denmark 10 8 2
219 Guriel Michael Israel 10 6 4
220 Häuser Markus Germany 10 4 6
221 Karimi Ali Iran 9 9
222 Kontaş Engin Turkey 9 9
223 Ajola Claudio Italy 8 8
224 Asplund Teemu Finland 8 8
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225 Ayling Danny England 8 8
226 Bacciocchi Ettore San Marino 8 8
227 Berges Mathieu Switzerland 8 4 4
228 Bock Stefan Germany 8 2 6
229 Celli Massimiliano Italy 8 8
230 Chamberlain Levi England 8 8
231 Coppola Gianni Italy 8 4 4
232 De Angelis Marco Italy 8 8
233 Fabre Anthony France 8 8
234 Frawley Andrew Australia 8 8
235 Gidorov Gennadiy Russia 8 8
236 Halme Ari Finland 8 2 6
237 Hirvonen Mikko Finland 8 8
238 Hirvonen Tatu Finland 8 8
239 Humm Andy Germany 8 8
240 Hutchinson Paul England 8 8
241 Jehkinen Kari Finland 8 8
242 Karlsson Christian Sweden 8 8
243 Kiviaho Petteri Finland 8 8
244 Krämer Michael Germany 8 8
245 Loos Michael Austria 8 8
246 Loschetter Chris USA 8 8
247 Mehmet Kaya Turkey 8 8
248 Miller Steve England 8 8
249 Oqab Naif UAE 8 8
250 Ortega Sanz Pau Spain 8 8
251 Parshhukov Alexey Russia 8 8
252 Pellegroms Koen Belgium 8 8
253 Romano Nunzio Italy 8 8
254 Raatikainen Teemu Finland 8 8
255 Schröder Timo Germany 8 8
256 Tiainen Olli Finland 8 4 4
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257 Yeong-Nathan Jason Singapore 8 8
258 Mrosek Manuel Germany 7 1 6
259 Al-Doseri Khaled Qatar 6 6
260 Ansaldo David Spain 6 6
261 Bak Niels Jakob Denmark 6 6
262 Bandus Andy Germany 6 6
263 Boccato Marco Italy 6 6
264 Bonnevalle Michael Belgium 6 6
265 Brissett Marco USA 6 6
266 Cecchinato Massimo Italy 6 6
267 Cheung Cyrus Hong Kong 6 6
268 Ege Gediz Turkey 6 6
269 Filor Thorsten Germany 6 6
270 Geraskin Alexey Russia 6 6
271 Goldswain Josh England 6 6
272 Guimo Axel Spain 6 6
273 Günther Kai Germany 6 6
274 Hansen Sören Denmark 6 6
275 Heinonen Sami Finland 6 2 4
276 Kendall David England 6 6
277 Konsteri Sami Finland 6 6
278 Kweens Christian Netherlands 6 6
279 Kyllönen Janne Finland 6 6
280 Levikin Artur Latvia 6 6
281 Loiselet Stephane France 6 6
282 Mcloughlin Darragh Ireland 6 6
283 Medina Rafael Venezuela 6 6
284 Mindaugas Gaucys Lithuania 6 6
285 Perez Moises Spain 6 6
286 Przezpolewski Marek Poland 6 6
287 Pöllänen Pasi Finland 6 6
288 Sadeharju Arttu Finland 6 6
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289 Sidorov Gennady Russia 6 6
290 Skach Robert Austria 6 6
291 Stride Daniel England 6 6
292 Todor Lichev Bulgaria 6 6
293 Toivonen Toni Finland 6 6
294 van der Vliet Tom Netherlands 6 6
295 Van Sabben Erik Netherlands 6 6
296 Wenner Daniel England 6 6
297 Yılmaz Oğuz Turkey 6 6
298 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar 4 4
299 Barriopedro Pablo Spain 4 4
300 Baade Dirk Germany 4 4
301 Celli Maurizio Italy 4 4
302 Chiftchi Mavitan Bulgaria 4 4
303 Chun Chung Cheung Hong Kong 4 4
304 Colonna Mattia San Marino 4 4
305 Dengler Jens Germany 4 4
306 Ernst Michael Bai Denmark 4 4
307 Falah Yousif Bahrain 4 4
308 Forestier Nicolas France 4 1 2 1
309 French Daniel England 4 4
310 Geeris Robin Netherlands 4 4
311 Giles Matt England 4 2 2
312 Gregson Richard England 4 4
313 Guimera Miguel Spain 4 4
314 Hamed Norman England 4 4
315 Jalonen Osmo Finland 4 4
316 Konieczny Bodo Germany 4 4
317 Laine Toni Finland 4 4
318 Law Ross England 4 4
319 Lehtinen Aapo Finland 4 4
320 Lexter Marc Finland 4 4
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321 Lönnroth Magnus Finland 4 4
322 Mackey Conan Ireland 4 4
323 Milet Xavier Belgium 4 4
324 Mutlu Hakan Turkey 4 4
325 Nielsen Lars Denmark 4 4
326 Oates Christopher England 4 4
327 Olsen Olav Finland 4 4
328 Olsen Svein Roger Norway 4 4
329 Philippe Andre France 4 4
330 Smith Tony Germany 4 4
331 Svensson Sven Sweden 4 4
332 Tarsoly Alexander Hungary 4 4
333 Tscharke Uwe Germany 4 4
334 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands 4 4
335 Visconti Adriano Italy 4 4
336 Yan Korshak Russia 4 4
337 Aalto Jarno Finland 4 4
338 Al-Shetti Mohammed Bahrain 3 3
339 Bae Chun USA 3 3
340 Buffa Mark Canada 3 3
341 Chamberlain Matt England 3 3
342 Coussens Michael Belgium 3 3
343 Franceus Marc Belgium 3 3
344 Harding Rob England 3 3
345 Hietala Sulo Finland 3 3
346 Jaidah Abdulrahman Qatar 3 3
347 Jussila Perttu Finland 3 3
348 Kok Michael Netherlands 3 1 2
349 Plummen Ton Netherlands 3 3
350 Robinson Matt England 3 3
351 Samur Suat Turkey 3 3
352 Shawoosh Mohamed Bahrain 3 3
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353 Timm Bernd Germany 3 3
354 Vangeel Tim Belgium 3 3
355 Vansteenbrugge Glenn Belgium 3 3
356 Welling Teemu Finland 3 3
357 Alain Nicolas France 2 2
358 Bland Ken Norway 2 2
359 Bodis György Hungary 2 2
360 Brodowsky Jan Germany 2 2
361 Christou Christos Cyprus 2 2
362 Colomer Soler Artur Spain 2 2
363 Colon Francisco Puerto Rico 2 2
364 Comia Jovito Philippines 2 2
365 Dol Ronald Netherlands 2 2
366 Foley Barry Ireland 2 2
367 Formisano Bruno Italy 2 2
368 Gray Damian England 2 2
369 Grundschober Leopold Austria 2 2
370 Hansen Anders Denmark 2 2
371 Henry Sebastien France 2 2
372 Hofbauer Karl Heinz Germany 2 2
373 Jehkinen Ari Finland 2 2
374 Jensen Thomas Denmark 2 2
375 Karlsson Tord Sweden 2 2
376 Kiviniemi Pekka Finland 2 2
377 Lecomte Laurent Belgium 2 2
378 Linder Lars Denmark 2 2
379 Lubitz Benny Germany 2 2
380 Maddaloni Antonio Italy 2 2
381 Makkonen Vesa Finland 2 2
382 Perla Juan P. A. Spain 2 2
383 Ranta Tony Finland 2 2
384 Saebergsson Arnar Iceland 2 2
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385 Sanchez Nestor Philippines 2 2
386 Sebastien Henry France 2 2
387 Sondberg Christian Denmark 2 2
388 Spil Johnny Netherlands 2 2
389 Stinissen Michell Netherlands 2 2
390 Teivainen Tommi Finland 2 2
391 Tseng Eric Hong Kong 2 2
392 Ahola Matti Finland 1 1
393 Al-Jeel Abdulla Qatar 1 1
394 Alrö Thomas Denmark 1 1
395 Bendtsen Brett Denmark 1 1
396 Dacorte Jesus Spain 1 1
397 Falzon Reale Ray Malta 1 1
398 Haest Michael Belgium 1 1
399 Heino Sami Finland 1 1
400 Hoffman Bill USA 1 1
401 Iacona Ashley England 1 1
402 Knutar Matti Finland 1 1
403 Patchett Darryl England 1 1
404 Robinson Ian Sweden 1 1
405 Sankilampi Risto Finland 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Helminen Jouni Finland
2 80 Mack Tim USA
3 70 Moor Paul England
4 60 Salonen Petteri Finland
5 50 Holmström Ville Finland
6 48 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
7 46 Palermaa Osku Finland
8 44 Mannonen Petri Finland
9 42 Alho Timo Finland
10 40 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
11 30 Ljung Peter Sweden
12 30 Barrett Dominic England
13 28 Williams Stuart England
14 28 Blomberg Jarno Finland
15 26 Mäyry Pekka Finland
16 26 Larsen Martin Sweden
17 24 Oksanen Mika Finland
18 24 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
19 22 Ratia Jari Finland
20 22 Larsen Thomas Denmark
21 16 Kanold Mikael Sweden
22 16 Grönmark Paavo Finland
23 16 Jähi Joonas Finland
24 16 Årup Mathias Sweden
25 16 Vallo Henry Finland
26 12 Paasikoski Matti Finland
27 12 Spigner Robert USA
28 12 Lintilä Lasse Finland
29 12 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
30 12 Sandbakken Mads Norway
31 8 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
32 8 Uotila Pasi Finland
33 8 Eklund Dennis Sweden
34 8 Aviram Or Israel
35 8 Jehkinen Kari Finland
36 6 Levikin Artur Latvia
37 6 Andersson Robert Sweden
38 6 Toivonen Toni Finland
39 6 Immonen Juha Finland
40 6 Kallio Matias Finland
41 4 Landl Rene Austria
42 4 Svensson Sven Sweden
43 4 Tonteri Juhani Finland
44 4 Salin Sami Finland
45 4 Paulsson Martin Sweden
46 2 Bland Ken Norway
47 2 Heinonen Sami Finland
48 2 Halme Ari Finland
49 2 Teivainen Tommi Finland
50 2 Hellström Peter Sweden

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 01
Brunswick Ballmaster Open / Finland / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Larsen Martin Sweden
2 40 Øhrgaard Frederik Denmark
3 35 Gross Thomas Austria
4 30 Barrett Dominic England
5 25 Williams Stuart England
6 24 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
7 23 Moor Paul England
8 22 Andersson Robert Sweden
9 21 Torgersen Tore Sweden
10 20 Joris Nico Belgium
11 15 Ljung Peter Sweden
12 15 Blase Oliver Germany
13 14 Palermaa Osku Finland
14 14 Leroy Olivier Belgium
15 13 Cayez Vincent France
16 13 Morris Clive England
17 12 Grabowski Achim Germany
18 12 Michaud Emmanuel France
19 11 Obst Sascha Germany
20 11 Morgan Mark Germany
21 8 Berndt Marcus Sweden
22 8 Van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands
23 8 Fabre Anthony France
24 8 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
25 8 Krämer Michael Germany
26 6 Vorborg Anders Denmark
27 6 Loiselet Stephane France
28 6 Van Sabben Erik Netherlands
29 6 Filor Thorsten Germany
30 6 Van de Bogaard Ron Netherlands
31 4 Mayer Michael Austria
32 4 Smith Tony Germany
33 4 Berges Mathieu Switzerland
34 4 Häuser Markus Germany
35 4 Tarsoly Alexander Hungary
36 3 Vangeel Tim Belgium
37 3 Franceus Marc Belgium
38 3 Thordarson Asgeir Iceland
39 3 Alix Yoan France
40 3 Plummen Ton Netherlands
41 2 Kok Eric Netherlands
42 2 Henry Sebastien France
43 2 Sacco Francois France
44 2 Saebergsson Arnar Iceland
45 2 Hofbauer Karl Heinz Germany
46 1 Mrosek Manuel Germany
47 1 Forestier Nicolas France
48 1 Bendtsen Brett Denmark
49 1 Alrø Thomas Denmark
50 1 Kok Michael Netherlands

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 02
Ebonite International Luxembourg Open / Luxembourg / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Kanold Mikael Sweden
2 80 Torgersen Tore Norway
3 70 Larsen Martin Sweden
4 60 Voss Brian USA
5 50 Fransson Tony Sweden
6 48 Barrett Dominic England
7 46 Berndt Marcus Sweden
8 44 Sandbekken Mads Norway
9 42 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
10 40 Eklund Dennis Sweden
11 30 Andersson Robert Sweden
12 30 Alix Yoan France
13 28 Kendall Robert England
14 28 Grabowski Achim Germany
15 26 Paulsson Martin Sweden
16 26 Gross Thomas Austria
17 24 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark
18 24 Gruffman James Sweden
19 22 Heuvel Menno van den Netherlands
20 22 Sassen Michael Netherlands
21 16 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
22 16 Selier Wesley Netherlands
23 16 Kok Eric Netherlands
24 16 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
25 16 Lotthe Xavier France
26 12 Pittens Maarten Netherlands
27 12 Moor Paul England
28 12 Albeck Morten Denmark
29 12 Verboon Remco Netherlands
30 12 Plummen Nick Netherlands
31 8 Lebon J.M. Belgium
32 8 Karlsson Christian Sweden
33 8 Palermaa Osku Finland
34 8 Williams Stuart England
35 8 Pellegroms Koen Belgium
36 6 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
37 6 Cayez Vincent France
38 6 Kweens Christian Netherlands
39 6 Bandus Andy Germany
40 6 Smits Peter Netherlands
41 4 Vorborg Anders Denmark
42 4 Claessens Wim Belgium
43 4 Sacco François France
44 4 Andersin Erik Sweden
45 4 Baade Dirk Germany
46 2 Sondberg Christian Denmark
47 2 Adsbol Johnni Denmark
48 2 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
49 2 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
50 2 Stinissen Michell Netherlands

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Shietspoel Tournament 2008 / Netherlands / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Ratia Jari Finland
2 80 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 70 Ong Remy Singapore
4 60 Torgersen Tore Norway
5 50 Siu Hong Wu Hong Kong
6 48 Barett Dominic England
7 46 Gross Thomas Austria
8 44 Ocando Melvin Spain
9 42 Ljung Peter Sweden
10 40 Voss Brian USA
11 30 Larsen Martin Sweden
12 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
13 28 Lindgren Jussi Finland
14 28 Montfort Rife Lluis Spain
15 26 Williams Stuart England
16 26 Andersson Robert Sweden
17 24 Ng Shaun Singapore
18 24 Alho Timo Finland
19 22 Paulsson Martin Sweden
20 22 Eklund Dennis Sweden
21 16 Helminen Jouni Finland
22 16 Kallio Matias Finland
23 16 Andersin Erik Sweden
24 16 Maragkos Leonidas Greece
25 16 Alix Yoan France
26 12 Sassen Michael Netherland
27 12 Kendall Robert England
28 12 Mclaughlin Eoin Ireland
29 12 Ovchinnikov Nikolay Latvia
30 12 Maggi Mats Belgium
31 8 Moor Paul England
32 8 Parapini Marco Italy
33 8 Ohrgaard Frederick Denmark
34 8 Stott Paul Jr Ireland
35 8 Ortega Sanz Pau Spain
36 6 Guimo Axel Spain
37 6 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
38 6 Haeuser Markus Germany
39 6 Sandbekken Mads Norway
40 6 Mcloughlin Darragh Ireland
41 4 Heino Sami Finland
42 4 Aalto Jarno Finland
43 4 Chun Chung Cheung Hong Kong
44 4 Philippe Andre France
45 4 Vorborg Anders Denmark
46 2 Ovide Marron Marcial Spain
47 2 Smits Peter Netherland
48 2 Sarmadi Mathias France
49 2 Colomer Soler Artur Spain
50 2 Aviram Or Israel

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 04
VI Catalonoa Open - Trofeu Galasa / Challenger / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Ljung  Peter Sweden
2 80 Fagan  Mike USA
3 70 Russell  Ronnie USA
4 60 Palermaa  Osku Finland
5 50 Salonen  Petteri Finland
6 48 Guenther  Kai Germany
7 46 Scott  Adam England
8 44 Hossi  Olli Finland
9 42 Koivuniemi  Mika Finland
10 40 Clayton  Corey Canada
11 30 Mannonen  Petri Finland
12 30 Gross  Thomas Austria
13 28 Larsen  Martin Sweden
14 28 Belmonte  Jason Australia
15 26 Rash  Sean USA
16 26 Uotila  Pasi Finland
17 24 Torgersen  Tore Norway
18 24 Andersin  Erik Sweden
19 22 Ng  Shaun Singapore
20 22 Mack  Timothy USA
21 16 Agerbo  Jesper Denmark
22 16 Siders  Mark USA
23 16 Leandersson  Tomas Sweden
24 16 Barrett  Dominic England
25 16 Leroy  Olivier Belgium
26 12 Alix  Yoan France
27 12 Cundy  Darren England
28 12 Gomez  Andres Colombia
29 12 Cavagnaro  Alex USA
30 12 Dogan  Habib Turkey
31 8 Kanold  Mikael Sweden
32 8 Immonen  Juha Finland
33 8 Maragos  Leonidas Greece
34 8 Frawley  Andrew Australia
35 8 Loschetter  Chris USA
36 6 Blase  Oliver Germany
37 6 Williams  Stuart England
38 6 Seve  Kévin France
39 6 Medina  Rafael Venezuela
40 6 Sadeharju  Arttu Finland
41 4 Konieczny  Bodo Germany
42 4 Hacquin  Gery Belgium
43 4 Ravez  Jimmy Belgium
44 4 Heino  Mika Finland
45 4 Bergès  Mathieu Switzerland
46 2 Pedersen  Bo Winther Denmark
47 2 Sacco  Francois France
48 2 Verbruggen  Gery Belgium
49 2 Forestier  Nicolas France
50 2 Jensen  Thomas Denmark

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 05
Brunswick Euro Challenge / France / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lintilä Lasse Finland
2 80 Ljung Peter Sweden
3 70 Eklund Dennis Sweden
4 60 Williams Stuart England
5 50 Andersson Robert Sweden
6 48 Caminsky Guy South Africa
7 46 Andersin Erik Sweden
8 44 Palermaa Osku Finland
9 42 Torgersen Tore Norway
10 40 Barrett Dominic England
11 30 Andreev Sergey Russia
12 30 Larsen Martin Sweden
13 28 Badde Marco Germany
14 28 Alho Timo Finland
15 26 Sadnowski David Germany
16 26 Semenov Ivan Russia
17 24 Karetsos Dinitrios Greece
18 24 Siveliol Mithat Turkey
19 22 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
20 22 Bolleby Kim Sweden
21 16 Kendall Robert England
22 16 Knopp Peter Germany
23 16 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
24 16 Suslov Andrey Russia
25 16 Kontas Barlas Turkey
26 12 Fishler Ben Israel
27 12 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
28 12 Friederichs Tim Germany
29 12 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
30 12 Kanold Mikael Sweden
31 8 Gidorov Gennadiy Russia
32 8 Schröder Timo Germany
33 8 Mehmet Kaya Turkey
34 8 Parshhukov Alexey Russia
35 8 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
36 6 Morig Oliver Germany
37 6 Mindaugas Gaucys Lithuania
38 6 Guriel Michael Israel
39 6 Dogan Habib Turkey
40 6 Todor Lichev Bulgaria
41 4 Yan Korshak Russia
42 4 Aviram Or Israel
43 4 Chiftchi Mavitan Bulgaria
44 4 Mutlu Hakan Turkey
45 4 Gäbler Tobias Germany
46 2 Helminen Jouni Finland
47 2 Gross Thomas Austria
48 2 Natal Burak Turkey
49 2 Lubitz Benny Germany
50 2 Moor Paul England

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 06
4th Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 80 O'Neill Bill USA
3 70 Barrett Dominic England
4 60 Lintilä Lasse Finland
5 50 Torgersen Tore Norway
6 48 Fagan Michael USA
7 46 Ljung Peter Sweden
8 44 Fransson Tony Sweden
9 42 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
10 40 Paulsson Martin Sweden
11 30 Winther Bo Denmark
12 30 Larsen Martin Sweden
13 28 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark
14 28 Cayez Vincent France
15 26 Salonen Petteri Finland
16 26 Svensson Pär Sweden
17 24 Adsböl Johnni Denmark
18 24 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
19 22 Hellström Peter Sweden
20 22 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
21 16 Maragkos Leonidas Greece
22 16 Sejling René Denmark
23 16 Klitte Martin Denmark
24 16 Aarup Mathias Sweden
25 16 Kanold Mikael Sweden
26 12 Andersson Robert Sweden
27 12 Andersson Magnus Sweden
28 12 Uotila Pasi Finland
29 12 Froggatt Nick England
30 12 Tonteri Juhani Finland
31 8 Thordarson Asgeir Iceland
32 8 Bröndsted Kim Denmark
33 8 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
34 8 Moor Paul England
35 8 Guldbäk John Denmark
36 6 Bak Niels Jakob Denmark
37 6 Hansen Sören Denmark
38 6 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
39 6 Konsteri Sami Finland
40 6 Bolleby Kim Sweden
41 4 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
42 4 Tiainen Olli Finland
43 4 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
44 4 Ernst Michael Bai Denmark
45 4 Gruffman James Sweden
46 2 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
47 2 Mannonen Petri Finland
48 2 Linder Lars Denmark
49 2 Dol Ronald Netherlands
50 2 Hansen Anders Denmark

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 07
Brunswick Aalborg International 2008 / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Larsen Martin Sweden
2 40 Belmonte Jason Australia
3 35 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 30 Helminen Jouni Finland
5 25 Van Damme Christian Belgium
6 24 Dreyer Dirk Germany
7 23 Barett Dominic England
8 22 Andersson Robert Sweden
9 21 Samain Jean-Marc Belgium
10 20 O'Neill Bill USA
11 15 Williams Stuart England
12 15 Larsen Thomas Denmark
13 14 Woelki Robert Germany
14 14 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
15 13 Kok Eric Holland
16 13 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
17 12 Torgersen Tore Norway
18 12 Ljung Peter Sweden
19 11 Lebon Jean-Marc Belgium
20 11 Neldner Dominic Germany
21 8 Smits Peter Holland
22 8 Scott Adam England
23 8 Moor Paul England
24 8 Seve Kevin France
25 8 Hacquin Gery Belgium
26 6 Sandbekken Mads Norway
27 6 Bonnevalle Michael Belgium
28 6 Ravez Jimmy Belgium
29 6 Mannonen Petri Finland
30 6 Froggatt Nick Scotland
31 4 Geeris Robin Holland
32 4 Milet Xavier Belgium
33 4 Mol Roel Holland
34 4 Van Damme Gaetan Belgium
35 4 Gregson Richard England
36 3 Timm Bernd Germany
37 3 Vansteenbrugge Glenn Belgium
38 3 Alix Yoan France
39 3 Ahlo Timo Finland
40 3 Coussens Michael Belgium
41 2 Grabowski Achim Germany
42 2 Baade Marco Germany
43 2 Cocker Lee England
44 2 Lecomte Laurent Belgium
45 2 Kok Michael Holland
46 1 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
47 1 Sarmadi Mathias France
48 1 Forestier Nicolas France
49 1 Robinson Ian Sweden
50 1 Michael Haest Belgium

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 08
Brunswick Belgian Open / Belgium / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 80 Alix Yoan France
3 70 Barrett Dominic England
4 60 Winther Bo Denmark
5 50 O'Neill Bill USA
6 48 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
7 46 Moor Paul England
8 44 Tonteri Juhani Finland
9 42 Hyldahl Rasmus Denmark
10 40 Belmonte Jason Australia
11 30 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
12 30 Vandamme Chris Belgium
13 28 Larsen Martin Sweden
14 28 Scott Adam England
15 26 Sassen Michael Netherlands
16 26 Williams Stuart England
17 24 Fagan Mike USA
18 24 Eklund Dennis Sweden
19 22 Mol Roel Netherlands
20 22 Torgersen Tore Norway
21 16 Nilsson Thomas Sweden
22 16 Andersin Erik Sweden
23 16 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
24 16 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands
25 16 Jähi Joonas Finland
26 12 Palermaa Osku Finland
27 12 Michaud Emmanuel France
28 12 Larsen Thomas Denmark
29 12 Kendall Robert England
30 12 Sandbekken Mads Norway
31 8 Cocker Lee England
32 8 Klitte Martin Denmark
33 8 Kanold Mikael Sweden
34 8 Cayez Vincent France
35 8 Humm Andy Germany
36 6 Dreyer Dirk Germany
37 6 van der Vliet Tom Netherlands
38 6 Przezpolewski Marek Poland
39 6 Gruffman James Sweden
40 6 Ljung Peter Sweden
41 4 Paulsson Martin Sweden
42 4 Lönnroth Magnus Finland
43 4 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
44 4 Berndt Marcus Sweden
45 4 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands
46 2 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
47 2 Spil Johnny Netherlands
48 2 Karlsson Tord Sweden
49 2 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
50 2 Aviram Or Israel

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 09
Storm Dutch Open 2008 / Netherlands / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Ong Remy Singapore
2 80 Gross Thomas Austria
3 70 Weber Pete USA
4 60 Nickel Jens Germany
5 50 Belmonte Jason Australia
6 48 Torgersen Tore Norway
7 46 Moor Paul England
8 44 Jansson Mattias Sweden
9 42 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 40 Aarup Mathias Sweden
11 30 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
12 30 Andersson Robert Sweden
13 28 Jansson Raymind Sweden
14 28 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
15 26 Mäkelä Juho Finland
16 26 Heinonen Markus Finland
17 24 Ljung Petert Sweden
18 24 Frouvelle Serge France
19 22 Helminen Jouni Finland
20 22 Rossi Federico Italy
21 16 Kutina Karel Czech Republic
22 16 Williams Stuart England
23 16 Francesco Dante Didon Italy
24 16 Badiali Gianluca Italy
25 16 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
26 12 Fabbietti Sergio Italy
27 12 Righi Domenico San Marino
28 12 Grabowski Achim Germany
29 12 Mack Tim USA
30 12 Caminsky Guy South Africa
31 8 Vorborg Anders Denmark
32 8 Ajola Claudio Italy
33 8 Bacciocchi Ettore San Marino
34 8 Yoan Alix France
35 8 Celli Massimiliano Italy
36 6 Froggatt Nick England
37 6 Günther Kai Germany
38 6 Boccato Marco Italy
39 6 Spada Amadeo Italy
40 6 Di Francesco Antonio Italy
41 4 Ocando Melvin Spain
42 4 Celli Maurizio Italy
43 4 Coppola Gianni Italy
44 4 Colonna Mattia San Marino
45 4 Baade Marco Germany
46 2 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
47 2 Brodowsky Jan Germany
48 2 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
49 2 Giles Matt England
50 2 Gripp Andreas Germany

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 10
4th Storm San Marino Open / San Marino / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Weber Pete USA
2 80 Moor Paul England
3 70 Larsen Thomas Denmark
4 60 Uotila Pasi Finland
5 50 Torgersen Tore Norway
6 48 Palermaa Osku Finland
7 46 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
8 44 Voss Brian USA
9 42 Baade Marco Germany
10 40 Marron Marcial Ovide Spain
11 30 Eklund Dennis Sweden
12 30 Helminen Jouni Finland
13 28 Ljung Peter Sweden
14 28 Larsen Martin Sweden
15 26 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
16 26 Andersson Robert Sweden
17 24 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
18 24 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
19 22 Montfort Lluis Spain
20 22 Alix Yoan France
21 16 Rash Sean USA
22 16 Belmonte Jason Australia
23 16 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
24 16 Williams Stuart England
25 16 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
26 12 Claessens Wim Belgium
27 12 Gripp Andreas Germany
28 12 Mack Tim USA
29 12 Danielsson Christer Sweden
30 12 Danielsson Johan Sweden
31 8 Andersin Erik Sweden
32 8 Hirvonen Tatu Finland
33 8 Ocando Melvin Spain
34 8 Hirvonen Mikko Finland
35 8 Caminsky Guy South Africa
36 6 Marakgos Leonidas Greece
37 6 Perez Moises Spain
38 6 Fransson Tony Sweden
39 6 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
40 6 Ansaldo David Spain
41 4 Barriopedro Pablo Spain
42 4 Guimera Miguel Spain
43 4 Gross Thomas Austria
44 4 Gabler Tobias Germany
45 4 Guriel Michael Israel
46 2 Cundy Darren England
47 2 Pablo Alonso Perla Juan Spain
48 2 Alain Nicolas France
49 2 Bock Stefan Germany
50 2 Colon Francisco Puerto Rico

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 11
30 Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Catalonia / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Barrett Dominic England
2 120 Uotila Pasi Finland
3 105 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 90 Parshukov Alexey Russia
5 75 Andersson Robert Sweden
6 72 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
7 69 Larsen Martin Sweden
8 66 Torgersen Tore Norway
9 63 Bolleby Kim Sweden
10 60 Bröndsted Kim Denmark
11 45 Gross Thomas Austria
12 45 Ljung Peter Sweden
13 42 Aviram Or Israel
14 42 Eklund Dennis Sweden
15 39 Siu Hong Wu Hong Kong
16 39 Maragkos Leonidas Greece
17 36 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
18 36 Kanold Mikael Sweden
19 33 Marco Baade Germany
20 33 Wells John England
21 24 van Damme Christian Belgium
22 24 Koshelev Nikita Russia
23 24 Mack Tim USA
24 24 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
25 24 Friedrichs Tim Germany
26 18 Öhrgaard Frederik Denmark
27 18 Williams Stuart England
28 18 Helminen Jouni Finland
29 18 Yoan Alix France
30 18 Moor Paul England
31 12 Sandbekken Mads Norway
32 12 Şiveliol Mithat Turkey
33 12 Bolleby Ulf Sweden
34 12 Doğan Habib Turkey
35 12 Yeşilkaya Fahrettin Turkey
36 9 Wan Kuo Kai Germany
37 9 Karimi Ali Iran
38 9 Gäbler Tobias Germany
39 9 Kontaş Engin Turkey
40 9 Natal Burak Turkey
41 6 Seçen Şükrü Turkey
42 6 Yılmaz Oğuz Turkey
43 6 Claessens Wim Belgium
44 6 Knopp Peter Germany
45 6 Ege Gediz Turkey
46 3 Andersin Erik Sweden
47 3 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
48 3 Samur Suat Turkey
49 3 Obst Sascha Germany
50 3 Berndt Marcus Sweden

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 12
Ankara Open / Turkey / Premier



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Paulsson Martin Sweden
2 80 Winterheimer Pascal Germany
3 70 Tangermann Lars Germany
4 60 Cayez Vincent France
5 50 Walsh Jason Australia
6 48 Kabowski Eike Germany
7 46 Grabowski Achim Germany
8 44 Belmonte Jason Australia
9 42 Ratia Jari Finland
10 40 Williams Stuart England
11 30 Larsson Mikael Sweden
12 30 Gross Thomas Austria
13 28 Alix Yoan France
14 28 Eklund Dennis Sweden
15 26 Vandamme Chris Belgium
16 26 Kanold Mikael Sweden
17 24 Mayer Michael Austria
18 24 Arup Mathias Sweden
19 22 Larsen Martin Sweden
20 22 Kubalek Benjamin Austria
21 16 Andersin Erik Sweden
22 16 Helminen Jouni Finland
23 16 Friedrichs Tim Germany
24 16 Immonen Juha Finland
25 16 Rauscher Alexander Austria
26 12 Landl Rene Austria
27 12 Parapini Marco Italy
28 12 Scott Adam England
29 12 Rieger Walter Austria
30 12 Zuber Marcus Germany
31 8 Klitte Martin Denmark
32 8 Andersson Robert Sweden
33 8 Ohrgaaard Frederik Denmark
34 8 Ussing Rasmus Denmark
35 8 Loos Michael Austria
36 6 Mrosek Manuel Germany
37 6 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
38 6 Skach Robert Austria
39 6 Morig Oliver Germany
40 6 Vorborg Anders Denmark
41 4 Heino Mika Finland
42 4 Winther Bo Denmark
43 4 Hyhldal Rasmus Denmark
44 4 Tscharke Uwe Germany
45 4 Rossi Frederico Italy
46 2 Bodis György Hungary
47 2 Grundschober Leopold Austria
48 2 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
49 2 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
50 2 Gouldbaek John Denmark

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 13
Columbia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 40 Salonen Petteri Finland
3 35 Mannonen Petri Finland
4 30 Tonteri Juhani Finland
5 25 Turtianen Jussi Finland
6 24 Ratia Jari Finland
7 23 Ljung Peter Sweden
8 22 Larsen Martin Sweden
9 21 Andersin Erik Sweden
10 20 Huolman Joonas Finland
11 15 Torgersen Tore Norway
12 15 Uotila Pasi Finland
13 14 Salin Sami Finland
14 14 Heino Mika Finland
15 13 Larsen Thomas Denmark
16 13 Kallio Matias Finland
17 12 Eklund Dennis Sweden
18 12 Jehkinen Joonas Finland
19 11 Hurri Kari Finland
20 11 Saarikko Jarmo Finland
21 8 Oksanen Mika Finland
22 8 Immonen Juha Finland
23 8 Asplund Teemu Finland
24 8 Kiviaho Petteri Finland
25 8 Walsh Jason Australia
26 6 Halme Ari Finland
27 6 Geraskin Alexey Russia
28 6 Pöllänen Pasi Finland
29 6 Jähi Joonas Finland
30 6 Kyllönen Janne Finland
31 4 Laine Toni Finland
32 4 Jalonen Osmo Finland
33 4 Tiainen Olli Finland
34 4 Lehtinen Aapo Finland
35 4 Moor Paul England
36 3 Lindgren Jussi Finland
37 3 Alho Timo Finland
38 3 Hietala Sulo Finland
39 3 Welling Teemu Finland
40 3 Jussila Perttu Finland
41 2 Blomberg Jarno Finland
42 2 Jehkinen Ari Finland
43 2 Makkonen Vesa Finland
44 2 Ranta Tony Finland
45 2 Kiviniemi Pekka Finland
46 1 Ahola Matti Finland
47 1 Knutar Matti Finland
48 1 Alix Yoan France
49 1 Sankilampi Risto Finland
50 1 Heino Sami Finland

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 14
Ebonite Lahti Open / Finland / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Torgersen Tore Norway
2 80 Sandbakken Mads Norway
3 70 Paulsson Martin Sweden
4 60 Palermaa Osku Finland
5 50 Zazzera Mario Italy
6 48 Sacco Francois France
7 46 Årup Mathias Sweden
8 44 Barrett Dominic England
9 42 Rossi Federico Italy
10 40 Larsen Martin Sweden
11 30 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
12 30 Andersson Robert Sweden
13 28 Pedersen Bo Winther Denmark
14 28 Williams Stuart England
15 26 Sarmadi Mathias France
16 26 Gaebler Tobias Germany
17 24 Kendall Robert England
18 24 Monacelli Amleto Venezuela
19 22 Siarsky Stefan Germany
20 22 Nordenson Peter Sweden
21 16 Spada Alessandro Italy
22 16 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
23 16 Olsen Martin Sweden
24 16 Tjernes Fredrik Norway
25 16 Di Francesco Antonio Italy
26 12 Parisi Claudio Italy
27 12 Isaia Paolo Italy
28 12 Parapini Marco Cesare Italy
29 12 Guarino Nicola Italy
30 12 Alix Yoan France
31 8 Tangerman Lars Germany
32 8 Spada Amedeo Italy
33 8 Hutchinson Paul England
34 8 Romano Nunzio Italy
35 8 De Angelis Marco Italy
36 6 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
37 6 Helminen Jouni Finland
38 6 Cecchinato Massimo Italy
39 6 Brissett Marco USA
40 6 Bock Stefan Germany
41 4 Frouvelle Serge France
42 4 Visconti Adriano Italy
43 4 Coppola Gianni Italy
44 4 Olsen Olav Finland
45 4 Dengler Jens Germany
46 2 Formisano Bruno Italy
47 2 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
48 2 Badiali Gianluca Italy
49 2 Sebastien Henry France
50 2 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 15
5th Oltremare Columbia 300 Open / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Alix Yoan France
2 40 Williams Stuart England
3 35 Dew Cliff England
4 30 Wells John England
5 25 Barrett Dominic England
6 24 Quarry Mike England
7 23 Schammel Phil England
8 22 Moor Paul England
9 21 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 20 Torgersen Tore Norway
11 15 Wells Mark England
12 15 West Chris England
13 14 Teece Raymond England 
14 14 Olsen Martin Norway 
15 13 Teece Richard England 
16 13 Miller Matt England 
17 12 Thurlby Rob England 
18 12 Froggatt Nick England 
19 11 Sandbäkken Mads Norway 
20 11 Devlin Leon England 
21 8 Ravez Jimmy Belgium 
22 8 Ayling Danny England 
23 8 Chamberlain Levi England 
24 8 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 
25 8 Miller Steve England 
26 6 Wenner Daniel England 
27 6 Stride Daniel England 
28 6 Goldswain Josh England 
29 6 Scott Adam England 
30 6 Kendall David England 
31 4 Oates Christopher England 
32 4 French Daniel England 
33 4 Mackey Conan Ireland 
34 4 Hamed Norman England 
35 4 Law Ross England 
36 3 Stott Jr. Paul Ireland
37 3 Robinson Matt England
38 3 Cocker Lee England
39 3 Harding Rob England
40 3 Chamberlain Matt England
41 2 Giles Matt England
42 2 Gray Damian England
43 2 Christou Christos Cyprus
44 2 Foley Barry Ireland
45 2 Rodriguez Paco Spain
46 1 Dacorte Jesus Spain
47 1 Hacquin Gery Belgium
48 1 Falzon Reale Ray Malta
49 1 Patchett Darryl England
50 1 Iacona Ashley England

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 16
Ebonite English Open / England / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Barrett Dominic England
2 40 Ong Remy Singapore
3 35 Belmonte Jason Australia
4 30 Froggatt Nick England
5 25 Al-Dubyan Khalid Kuwait
6 24 Siu Hong Wu Hong Kong
7 23 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
8 22 Ali Hassan Shaker UAE
9 21 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
10 20 Wan Kuo Kai Germany
11 15 Larsen Martin Sweden
12 15 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
13 14 Palermaa Osku Finland
14 14 Moor Paul England
15 13 Al-Hajri Saeed Qatar
16 13 Torgersen Tore Norway
17 12 Al-Qattan Abdulla Qatar
18 12 Rodriguez Paco Spain
19 11 Al-Ragheeb Fahad Kuwait
20 11 Healey Patrick USA
21 8 Oqab Naif UAE
22 8 Ljung Peter Sweden
23 8 Yeong-Nathan Jason Singapore
24 8 Gomez Andres Colombia
25 8 Andersson Robert Sweden
26 6 Paulsson Martin Sweden
27 6 Al-Doseri Khaled Qatar
28 6 Cheung Cyrus Hong Kong
29 6 Spigner Robert USA
30 6 Sidorov Gennady Russia
31 4 Williams Stuart England
32 4 Al-Awamy Mansoor Qatar
33 4 Falah Yousif Bahrain
34 4 Nielsen Lars Denmark
35 4 Lexter Marc Finland
36 3 Shawoosh Mohamed Bahrain
37 3 Bae Chun USA
38 3 Jaidah Abdulrahman Qatar
39 3 Al-Shetti Mohammed Bahrain
40 3 Buffa Mark Canada
41 2 Semenov Ivan Russia
42 2 Tseng Eric Hong Kong
43 2 Sanchez Nestor Philippines
44 2 Comia Jovito Philippines
45 2 Spada Amadeo Italy
46 1 Bröndsted Kim Denmark
47 1 Uotila Pasi Finland
48 1 Hoffman Bill USA
49 1 Rossi Frederico Italy
50 1 Al-Jeel Abdulla Qatar

EBT 2008 - MEN STOP 17
8th Qatar International Open 2008 / Qatar / Challenger


